12/10/21, 2:56 PM Section 608. Vice Mayor. Attachment 1
Page 1 of 1

Sunnyvale Municipal Code

Up Previous Next Main Search Print No Frames

CHARTER OF THE CITY OF SUNNYVALE Article VI The Council

Section 608. Vice Mayor.

At the first regular meeting in January, at which the City Council shall certify the election results, following each General Municipal Election, and the first regular meeting in January in odd-numbered years, the City Council shall also designate one of its members as Vice Mayor. The Vice Mayor shall perform the duties of the Mayor during his/her absence or disability. (Amended effective December 31, 1975, December 21, 1976, December 23, 1982, November 30, 1995, November 28, 2007 and May 7, 2020: previously Section 705)

View the mobile version.